

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).206/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2007 in CWP No. 454/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KRISHAN NATH MAHANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It appears that respondent No.3 is yet to be served.
Let the matter be adjourned for four weeks to enable the
petitioner to effect such service.

The respondents will be entitled to to file counter
affidavits within three weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed
within a week thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master