

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).206/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2007 in CWP No. 454/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KRISHAN NATH MAHANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

rd

From the office report dated 23 April, 2009, it appears that the respondents have been duly served. However, except for the State of H.P. and the respondent No.2 who have already entered appearance earlier, no one has appeared for the other respondent.

The respondents will be entitled to file counter affidavit to the special leave petition within four weeks; rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The learned advocate-on-record for the petitioner is directed to communicate these directions to the non-appearing respondent No.3 within a week from date.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master