

ITEM NO.41

Court No.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).206/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2007 in CWP No. 454/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KRISHAN NATH MAHANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the submissions made on behalf of the
petitioners, which reflected in the order of 19th October, 2009,
let this matter stand adjourned for a further period of one
week.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master